remuneration payable to Mr. Vipul P. Shah, Managing 
Director of the Company be and is hereby approved 
with effect from 1st April, 2022 for remaining period of 
his current tenure i.e. upto 14th June, 2022 as follows:

1. 	 Remuneration payable:

(a)	 Salary: I 8,25,000/- (Rupees Eight Lakh Twenty Five 
Thousand only) per month.

(b)	 Perquisites: The Managing Director shall be entitled 
to the following perquisites in accordance with the 
Company’s policies, practices and procedures over 
and above the salary:

i)	 Company based accommodation or house 
rent allowance.

[...]

Remuneration Committee and approval of the Audit 
Committee of the Company, with regard to remuneration 
from time to time within the limits provided in the said 
Schedule V or any amendment thereto for the time 
being in force:

1.	 Remuneration payable:

(a)	 Salary: I 6,50,000/- (Rupees Six Lakh Fifty Thousand 
only) per month.

(b)	 Perquisites: The Whole Time Director shall be 
entitled to the following perquisites in accordance 
with the Company’s policies, practices and 
procedures over and above the salary:

i)	 Company based accommodation or house 
rent allowance.

[...]

and Remuneration Committee and approval of the Audit 
Committee, with regard to remuneration from time to 
time within the limits provided in the said Schedule V or 
any amendment thereto for the time being in force:

1.	 Remuneration payable:

(a)	 Salary: I 8,25,000/- (Rupees Eight Lakh Twenty 
Five Thousand Only) per month.

(b)	 Perquisites: The Managing Director shall 
be entitled to the following perquisites in 
accordance with the Company’s policies, 
practices and procedures over and 
above the salary:

i)	 Company based accommodation or 
house rent allowance;

[...]

affecting the financial position of the Company between 
the end of the financial year to which the financial 
statements relate and upto the date of this report.

7.	 SHARE CAPITAL

During the financial year under review, the Authorized 
Share Capital of the Company was increased from 
I 10,50,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Crore Fifty Lakh only) to 
I 13,50,00,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Crore Fifty Lakh only) 
divided into 1,35,00,000 (One Crore Thirty Five Lakh) 
Equity Shares of I 10/- each.

During the financial year under review, the Company 
issued and allotted total 7,00,000 Equity Shares of I 10/- 
each at an issue price of I 111/- each (including premium 
of I 101/- per share) upon conversion of 7,00,000